I) Add a parapet wall to the n01th wall of the Odell Building, perpendicular to the sw corner of the Bindery Building per 
Plans & Specifications cost includes materials and labor. 

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-complete in accordance with the above specifications, for 
the sum of: SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 $ 7,200.00 

Acceptance of Proposal -The above prices, 
specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are 
hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work 
as specified. Payment wi ll be by Progressive Draws 
submitted each month by the I st with Payment due

[...]

I) Demo existing Store Front Door and Side Lite exiting to parking lot. 

2) Provide and install a pair of new Store Front Doors to meet egress code requirement for assembly area. 

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-complete in accordance with the above specifications, for 
the sum of: SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND 00/100 $ 6,990.00 

Acceptance of Proposal -The above prices, 

specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are 

hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work 

as specified. Payment will be by Progressive Draws 

submitted each month by the 1st with Payment due

[...]

6) Electrical 13) Doors and hardware 
7) Drywall 

Excludes: Cabinetry or solid surfaces, floor coverings or any new light fixtures. 

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-complete in accordance with the above specifications, for 
the sum of: TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIFTY-THREE DOLLARS $ 21,053.00 

Acceptance of Proposal -The above prices, 

specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are 

hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work 

as specified. Payment will be by Progressive Draws 

submitted each month by the 1st with Payment due

[...]

6) Install Water Vault and 4" Double Detector Check Assembly, FDC and pipe into Building. 
7) Backfill trenches and vault. 
8) Patch Street and Sidewalks. 

Not Included: Pennits, Fees, Surveys or Easements. 

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-compJete in accordance with the above specifications, for 
the sum of: THIRTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 00/100 $ 30,426.00 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in 

workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alterations 
executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over 

and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes accidents

[...]

6) Includes Permits 
7) Includes Designs and PE Stamp. 

Not Included: Electrical, Paint ifrequired, City Connection and any Excavation. 

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-complete in accordance with the above specifications, for 
the sum of: TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 00/100 $ 29,665.00 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in 

workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alterations 
executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over 

and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes accidents